JGB-10SNAA1 JGB-10LNAA1
JGB-10SYAA1 JGB-10LYAA1
 Fibre Channel GBIC
GBIC.1063
03/06/02
Page 1 of 29
Features
• International Class 1 laser safety certified

regulations) for distribution within the CENELEC
countries or countries using the IEC 825 standard.
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Descriptor Wavelength Data Rate Standards Conformance Serial ID
JGB-10SNAA1 GBIC-1063N 850 nm 1062.5 Mb/s
100-M5-SN-I
100-M6-SN-I
N
JGB-10SYAA1 GBIC-1063NS 850 nm 1062.5 Mb/s
100-M5-SN-I
100-M6-SN-I
Y
JGB-10LNAA1 GBIC-1063N-LW 1310 nm 1062.5 Mb/s  100-SM-LC-L N
JGB-10LYAA1 GBIC1063NS-LW 1310 nm 1062.5 Mb/s 100-SM-LC-L Y
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
JGB-10SNAA1 JGB-10LNAA1
JGB-10SYAA1 JGB-10LYAA1
Fibre Channel GBIC
Page 4 of 29 GBIC.1063
03/06/02
Transmit Section
The input differential, serial data stream enters the AC Modulation section of the laser driver circuitry where it
modulates a semiconductor laser. The DC Drive maintains the laser at the correct preset power level. In addi-